

Information Management
Shire Hall
Warwick
CV34 4RL

Telephone 01926 4 [REDACTED]

[REDACTED] please ask for [REDACTED]

Our ref: 2125429

Your ref:

Date: 7 February 2017

Dear [REDACTED]

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Your request for information has been considered by Warwickshire County Council under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

Please be advised that we have answered in respect of staff in Watch Control only, as indicated by your request.

You asked us:

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Warwickshire Fire and Rescue Service.

Four

2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control) at both, along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

*Working for
Warwickshire*

Station Manager (B) - One

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management
Shire Hall
Warwick
CV34 4RL
warwickshire@mail.icasework.com

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow,
Cheshire, SK9 5AF.
Phone: 0303 123 1113
Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely


Information Rights Officer

*Working for
Warwickshire*